## **PREVIOUS ACTION**

Previous actions related to this agenda item that were taken by the City Council are listed below. To view prior actions and materials, and Brentwood Municipal Code references in the staff report, as applicable:

Visit <a href="https://www.brentwoodca.gov/meetings">www.brentwoodca.gov/meetings</a>, and select the meeting date(s) desired to see the reference materials and videos.

Visit <a href="www.brentwoodca.gov/municipalcode">www.brentwoodca.gov/municipalcode</a> to research references to the Brentwood Municipal Code and search by the code section(s) cited.

- On June 1, 2022, the City Council unanimously voted to direct staff to spend time and resources on updating zoning regulations to limit or prohibit sales of tobacco.
- On September 27, 2022, the City Council unanimously adopted Interim Urgency Ordinance No. 1046 implementing a moratorium on the issuance of any new permit, license, or entitlement for any new tobacco smoke shop.
- On October 25, 2022, the City Council unanimously adopted Interim Urgency Ordinance No. 1050 extending the original interim urgency ordinance for a period of 10 months and 15 days, in accordance with Government Code section 65858(a).
- On August 22, 2023, the City Council unanimously adopted Interim Urgency Ordinance No. 1061 extending the original interim urgency ordinance for a period of 12 months, in accordance with Government Code section 65858(a).
- On August 22, 2023, the City Council directed staff to provide additional information on 16 items related to potential new tobacco regulations.